

Corrigendum - 01

Tender No - EdCIL/OTAS/OTMA-11/2025

Name - Tender For Selection of Agency for Design, Development & Implementation of a Mobile Application with Web-based Dashboard for Observer Management

S.No.	Section No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	Section – 9 Essential Pre- Qualification Criteria, Clause 2.1	The bidder should have an average annual turnover of at least ₹40 (Forty) Crores from examination related business during the last 03 financial years (FY2022-23, 2023-24 & 2024-25)	The bidder should have an average annual turnover of at least ₹30 (Thirty) Crores from examination related business during the last 03 financial years (FY2022-23, 2023-24 & 2024-25)
2.	Section – 9 Essential Pre- Qualification Criteria, Clause 3.1	The bidder should have experience of executing software development/ mobile application related project of INR 02 Crores for any State/ Central Govt/PSU department directly during last 3 financial years (FY2022-23, 2023-24 & 2024-25).	The bidder should have experience of executing software development/ mobile application/examination services related project of INR 02 Crores for any State/ Central Govt/PSU department directly during last 3 financial years (FY2022-23, 2023-24 & 2024-25).
3.	Section – 9 Essential Pre- Qualification Criteria, Clause 3.3	The bidder should have experience of providing: Web Based application including Real Time reporting, Geo Tagging with Photo/video capture, incident reporting at center level, MIS Integration capability, AI services over the video like transcription/ Transcoding/ Language Conversion for any State/ Central Govt/PSU department directly during last 3 financial years (FY2022-23, 2023-24 & 2024-25).	The bidder should have experience in providing web-based applications and similar services including real-time and incident reporting, geo-tagging with photo/video capture, MIS integration capability, and AI-based video services such as transcription, transcoding, language conversion, live surveillance, and AI analytics for any State Government, Central Government, or PSU department directly during the last three (3) financial years (FY 2022-23, FY 2023-24, and FY 2024-25). The bidder shall submit at least 3 work orders as proof to demonstrate these capabilities.
4.	Section – 9 Essential Pre- Qualification Criteria, Clause 5	The Bidder should submit the following certificates which must remain valid as of the bid submission date: a) ISO 9001:2015 or latest. b) ISO/IEC 27001:2013/2017 or latest. c) ISO 20000 or latest. d) Min. CMMi Level 3 (Development) or above	The Bidder should submit the following certificates which must remain valid as of the bid submission date: a) ISO 9001:2015 or latest. b) ISO/IEC 27001:2013/2017 or latest. c) ISO 20000 or latest. d) Min. CMMi Level 3 (Services/Development) or above
5.	Technical Evaluation Criteria, Clause 3	The bidder should have experience of executing software development/mobile application in examination along with AI	The bidder should have experience of executing software development/ mobile application/ examination services related project for any




		services over the video like transcription/ transcoding/ language conversion for any State/Central Govt/PSU department directly during last 3 financial years (FY2022-23, 2023-24 & 2024-25). • ≥ 2 Cr < 5 Cr = 5 Marks • ≥ 5 Cr < 7 Cr = 10 Marks • ≥ 7 Cr = 15 Marks	State/Central Govt/PSU department directly during last 3 financial years (FY2022-23, 2023-24 & 2024-25). • ≥ 2 Cr < 5 Cr = 5 Marks • ≥ 5 Cr < 7 Cr = 10 Marks • ≥ 7 Cr = 15 Marks
6.	Section – 8 Scope of Work, Clause 8.5.5, Non- Functional Requirement	Availability: 99.9% uptime for core services.	Availability: 99.7% uptime for core services.

The revised date and time of the RFP will be as follows:

S.No.	Event Description	Date & Time as per the Tender Document	Revised Date and Time
1	Submission of Bid	05/12/2025 up to 13:00 Hrs	12/12/2025 up to 13:00 Hrs

Note: All other terms & conditions of the Tender document will remain same.


 4/12/2025
 Sd/-
 General Manger (OTAS)
 EdCIL (India) Ltd